& ARG

Accessibility Advisory Committee

600 5t Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-962-6060

Bus/Rail Subcommittee Meeting
Monday, February 11, 2019
4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

DUE TO THE INCLEMENT WEATHER JGB WAS CLOSED, THUS, THE BRS MEETING WAS
CANCELED. JANUARY AGENDA IS BROUGHT FORTH FOR THE FEBRUARY BRS MEETING

4:00 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:15 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Agenda
Call to Order and Introductions

Review and Approval of Agenda and Prior Meeting
Minutes

Ombudsman Report
David Shaffer

Metrorail Dwell Time, Route Time, Scheduling of Trains,
and Running Time Between Stations

Mobility Device Safety

Announcements: Committee Discussion

New/Old Business and Work Plan Updates

Bicycles on Trains During Rush-Hour: Committee

Discussion

Public Comment

Adjournment



