

## **Accessibility Advisory Committee**

## Bus/Rail Subcommittee Meeting Monday, February 11, 2019 4:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

DUE TO THE INCLEMENT WEATHER JGB WAS CLOSED, THUS, THE BRS MEETING WAS CANCELED. JANUARY AGENDA IS BROUGHT FORTH FOR THE FEBRUARY BRS MEETING

## **Agenda**

4:00 p.m.	Call to Order and Introductions
4:05 p.m.	Review and Approval of Agenda and Prior Meeting Minutes
4:15 p.m.	Ombudsman Report David Shaffer
4:30 p.m.	Metrorail Dwell Time, Route Time, Scheduling of Trains, and Running Time Between Stations
5:00 p.m.	Mobility Device Safety
5:15 p.m.	Announcements: Committee Discussion
5:30 p.m.	New/Old Business and Work Plan Updates Bicycles on Trains During Rush-Hour: Committee Discussion
5:45 p.m.	Public Comment
6:00 p.m.	Adjournment